
GRADING POLICY 
I. Grading 

A. Weighted grades do not appear on the report card or transcript but are used in determining 
cumulative grade point averages. 

B. Incoming 9th graders taking High School classes for credit will have their final grades appear 
on their High School transcript 

II. Grading Chart 

Final 
Grade 

Regents/ 
Electives 

Honors 
 

AP/College 
level 

100 100 105 110 

99 99 103.95 108.9 

98 98 102.9 107.8 

97 97 101.85 106.7 

96 96 100.8 105.6 

95 95 99.75 104.5 

94 94 98.7 103.4 

93 93 97.65 102.3 

92 92 96.6 101.2 

91 91 95.55 100.1 

90 90 94.5 99 

89 89 93.45 97.9 

88 88 92.4 96.8 

87 87 91.35 95.7 

86 86 90.3 94.6 

85 85 89.25 93.50 

84 84 88.2 92.4 

83 83 87.15 91.3 

82 82 86.1 90.2 

81 81 85.05 89.1 

80 80 84 88 

78 78 81.9 85.8 

77 77 80.85 64.7 

76 76 79.8 83.6 

75 75 78.75 82.5 

74 74 77.7 81.4 

73 73 76.65 80.3 

72 72 75.6 79.2 

71 71 74.55 78.1 

70 70 73.5 77 

69 69 72.45 75.9 

68 68 71.4 74.8 

67 67 70.35 73.7 

 
In the first and second marking periods of each course, the minimum grade will be 55%; in subsequent 
marking periods grades will be determined solely by the average of the student’s work. 



 
Equivalent Numerical Range 
 

Numeric Grade Alphabetic Grade 

98-100 A+ 

93-97 A 

90-92 A- 

87-89 B+ 

83-86 B 

80-82 B- 

77-79 C+ 

73-76 C 

70-72 C- 

67-69 D+ 

65-66 D 

0-64 F 

 
III. Grading System Formula 

For full-year courses that have a midterm and a final exam, quarterly grades will be weighted as 
4/19 of a student’s final course grade.  Midterms will be weighted as 1/19 and final exams will be 
weighted as 2/19 of a student’s final course grade.  For full-year courses that do not have a 
midterm, but do have a final exam, quarterly grades will be weighted as 2/9 of a student’s final 
course grade.  Final exams will be weighted as 1/9 of a student’s final course grade.  For full-year 
courses that do have a midterm, but do not have a final exam, quarterly grades will be weighted as 
4/17 of a student’s final course grade.  The midterm will be weighted as 1/17 of a student’s final 
course grade.  For full-year courses that do not have a midterm or a final exam, quarterly grades 
will be weighted as ¼ of a student’s final course grade.  For half-year coursed with a final exam, 
quarterly grades will be weighted as 4/9 and the final exam will be weighted as 1/9 of a student’s 
final course grade.  For half-year coursed with no final exam, quarterly grades will be weighted as 
½ of a student’s final course grade.  

 


